

SC 26 of 2025

Order Date : 23.06.2025

Accused is virtually produced from JC.

None appeared due to cease work called by Jalpaiguri Bar Association.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 27.06.2025 for hearing of bail application.

Complainant be informed.

CD be called for.

Dictated and corrected by me

A.S.J.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Mal, Jalpaiguri